

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : TRAFFIC SIGNALS, LIGHTING, AND SIGNAL COORDINATION

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : 29-500-85.01

COUNTIES : STATEWIDE

LETTING DATE : 06/16/09

DISTRICT : M6

STATE/FEDERAL AID NO: 29-500-85

CONTRACT TIME : 365 CALENDAR DAYS

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

TO BE DETERMINED

PROJECT(S) : 29-500-85

THIS PROJECT MAY INCLUDE FUNDING UNDER THE AMERICAN RECOVERY

AND REINVESTMENT ACT OF 2009. FURTHER INFORMATION IS

AVAILABLE AT OUR WEBSITE; WWW.DELDOT.GOV. TRAFFIC ITEMS

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING : Contract was awarded on 06/29/09 to vendors BYERS ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION AND KRISS CONTRACTING, INC.

RANK	VENDOR NAME	TOTAL BID		% OVER LOW BID		% OVER EST	
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$	5,867,141.46	116.5311%	100.0000%		
1	BYERS ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION, P O BOX 335, CLAYTON, NJ, 08312	\$	5,034,828.02	100.0000%	85.8140%		
2	KRISS CONTRACTING, INC., PO BOX 246, HARTLY, DE, 19953-0246	\$	5,626,104.27	111.7437%	95.8917%		

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) BYERS ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTIO		(2) KRISS CONTRACTING INC	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 SIGNAL ITEMS							
0010 202000 EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT	50.000 CY	37.13722	1856.86	35.25000	1762.50	30.00000	1500.00
0020 207000 EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	10.000 CY	61.83777	618.38	61.00000	610.00	40.00000	400.00
0030 209006 BORROW, TYPE F	25.000 CY	15.76783	394.20	41.00000	1025.00	30.00000	750.00
0040 210000 FURNISHING BORROW TYPE "C" FOR PIPE, UTILITY TRENCH, AND STRUCTURE BACKFILL	25.000 CY	32.71271	817.82	29.00000	725.00	35.00000	875.00
0050 302007 GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	25.000 CY	55.24088	1381.02	118.25000	2956.25	100.00000	2500.00
0060 302008 GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PATCHING	25.000 CY	66.13395	1653.35	125.00000	3125.00	100.00000	2500.00
0070 401665 SUPERPAVE, TYPE C HOT-MIX, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING	2.000 TON	201.90360	403.81	265.00000	530.00	300.00000	600.00
0080 401666 SUPERPAVE, TYPE B HOT-MIX, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING	2.000 TON	157.40385	314.81	202.00000	404.00	300.00000	600.00
0090 401667 SUPERPAVE, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASECOURSE, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22 PATCHING	2.000 TON	120.32479	240.65	170.00000	340.00	300.00000	600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : TRAFFIC SIGNALS, LIGHTING, AND SIGNAL COORDINATION

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : 29-500-85.01

COUNTIES : STATEWIDE

LETTING DATE : 06/16/09

DISTRICT : M6

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BYERS ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION		KRISSE CONTRACTING INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0100 503009	PATCHING P.C.C. PAVEMENT	50.000 SY	100.00000	5000.00	220.00000	11000.00	205.00000	10250.00
0110 701010	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 1	50.000 LF	35.01687	1750.84	69.00000	3450.00	70.00000	3500.00
0120 701011	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 2	50.000 LF	28.33785	1416.89	72.00000	3600.00	75.00000	3750.00
0130 701012	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 3	25.000 LF	23.56329	589.08	78.00000	1950.00	80.00000	2000.00
0140 701020	INTEGRAL PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 1	50.000 LF	33.95270	1697.64	78.00000	3900.00	88.00000	4400.00
0150 701021	INTEGRAL PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2	50.000 LF	27.47361	1373.68	65.00000	3250.00	88.00000	4400.00
0160 701022	INTEGRAL PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 3	25.000 LF	33.53359	838.34	75.00000	1875.00	80.00000	2000.00
0170 701023	INTEGRAL PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 4	25.000 LF	78.85000	1971.25	75.00000	1875.00	80.00000	2000.00
0180 705001	P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 4"	300.000 SF	7.40514	2221.54	16.00000	4800.00	30.00000	9000.00
0190 705002	P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 6"	300.000 SF	8.66922	2600.77	18.00000	5400.00	31.00000	9300.00
0200 705520	SIDEWALK SURFACE DETECTABLE WARNING SYSTEM	225.000 SF	32.69584	7356.56	50.00000	11250.00	42.00000	9450.00
0210 705525	CURB RAMP, TYPE 1	750.000 SF	14.12986	10597.40	25.50000	19125.00	46.00000	34500.00
0220 705526	CURB RAMP, TYPE 2, 3, AND/OR 4	6500.000 SF	10.59654	68877.51	25.50000	165750.00	46.00000	299000.00
0230 705527	CURB RAMP, TYPE 5	4500.000 SF	17.13309	77098.91	26.50000	119250.00	46.00000	207000.00
0240 720527	PLASTIC DRUMS	800.000 EADY	0.43258	346.06	3.50000	2800.00	2.00000	1600.00
0250 732002	TOPSOIL, 6" DEPTH	600.000 SY	10.49932	6299.59	5.00000	3000.00	8.50000	5100.00
0260 733002	TOPSOILING, 6" DEPTH	600.000 SY	4.71449	2828.69	6.00000	3600.00	6.50000	3900.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : TRAFFIC SIGNALS, LIGHTING, AND SIGNAL COORDINATION

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : 29-500-85.01

COUNTIES : STATEWIDE

LETTING DATE : 06/16/09

DISTRICT : M6

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)			(1)			(2)		
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BYERS ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION		KRISSE CONTRACTING INC				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
0270 734013	PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND	600.000 SY	0.98020	588.12	1.00000	600.00	1.25000	750.00			
0280 734016	PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, SUBDIVISION	1200.000 SY	1.14846	1378.15	0.60000	720.00	1.30000	1560.00			
0290 735531	SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 1	200.000 SY	4.21000	842.00	2.00000	400.00	4.20000	840.00			
0300 735532	SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 2	200.000 SY	4.21000	842.00	2.00000	400.00	4.20000	840.00			
0310 735533	SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 3	300.000 SY	3.53147	1059.44	2.00000	600.00	4.20000	1260.00			
0320 735534	SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 4	300.000 SY	2.92579	877.74	2.00000	600.00	4.60000	1380.00			
0330 735535	SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 5	100.000 SY	3.65594	365.59	2.00000	200.00	6.50000	650.00			
0340 735536	SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 6	50.000 SY	7.53253	376.63	4.00000	200.00	10.50000	525.00			
0350 735537	SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 7	50.000 SY	22.68000	1134.00	5.00000	250.00	22.55000	1127.50			
0360 736001	SODDING	50.000 SY	20.00000	1000.00	15.00000	750.00	48.00000	2400.00			
0370 742500	FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, STATE	700.000 HOUR	36.40000	25480.00	36.40000	25480.00	36.40000	25480.00			
0380 742501	FLAGGER, KENT COUNTY, STATE	350.000 HOUR	33.92000	11872.00	33.92000	11872.00	33.92000	11872.00			
0390 742502	FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE	350.000 HOUR	32.97000	11539.50	32.97000	11539.50	32.97000	11539.50			
0400 742508	FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, FEDERAL	3.000 HOUR	29.52000	88.56	29.52000	88.56	29.52000	88.56			
0410 742509	FLAGGER, KENT COUNTY, FEDERAL	3.000 HOUR	30.12000	90.36	30.12000	90.36	30.12000	90.36			
0420 742510	FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, FEDERAL	3.000 HOUR	19.99000	59.97	19.99000	59.97	19.99000	59.97			
0430 742514	FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME	200.000 HOUR	52.78000	10556.00	52.78000	10556.00	52.78000	10556.00			
0440 742515	FLAGGER, KENT COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME	100.000 HOUR	49.18000	4918.00	49.18000	4918.00	49.18000	4918.00			
0450 742516	FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME	100.000 HOUR	47.81000	4781.00	47.81000	4781.00	47.81000	4781.00			

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : TRAFFIC SIGNALS, LIGHTING, AND SIGNAL COORDINATION

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : 29-500-85.01

COUNTIES : STATEWIDE

LETTING DATE : 06/16/09

DISTRICT : M6

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BYERS ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION		KRISSE CONTRACTING INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0460 742517	FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, FEDERAL, OVERTIME	3.000 HOUR	42.80000	128.40	42.80000	128.40	42.80000	128.40
0470 742518	FLAGGER, KENT COUNTY, FEDERAL, OVERTIME	3.000 HOUR	43.67000	131.01	43.67000	131.01	43.67000	131.01
0480 742519	FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, FEDERAL, OVERTIME	3.000 HOUR	28.99000	86.97	28.99000	86.97	28.99000	86.97
0490 743003	ARROWPANELS, TYPE C	200.000 EADY	20.62606	4125.21	30.00000	6000.00	40.00000	8000.00
0500 743501	WARNING LIGHTS , TYPE B	60.000 EADY	1.50943	90.57	4.00000	240.00	2.50000	150.00
0510 743504	WARNING SIGNS	200.000 EACH	104.41222	20882.44	5.00000	1000.00	150.00000	30000.00
0520 743507	TEMPORARY BARRICADE, TYPE III	60.000 LFDY	5.00000	300.00	5.00000	300.00	6.00000	360.00
0530 743512	FURNISH AND MAINTAIN TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR, TYPE I	60.000 EADY	206.99732	12419.84	120.00000	7200.00	175.00000	10500.00
0540 743514	FURNISH AND MAINTAIN MESSAGE BOARD	60.000 EADY	65.71105	3942.66	90.00000	5400.00	80.00000	4800.00
0550 743525	TEMPORARY WARNING SIGNS	2000.000 EADY	2.72733	5454.66	8.00000	16000.00	8.25000	16500.00
0560 743537	FURNISH AND MAINTAIN TRUCK-MOUNTED ATTENUATOR, TYPE II	75.000 EADY	111.64553	8373.41	150.00000	11250.00	175.00000	13125.00
0570 744500	CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL, TYPE 6, 17" X 30" PRECAST POLYMER CONCRETE	10.000 EACH	604.80000	6048.00	530.00000	5300.00	600.00000	6000.00
0580 744505	ADJUST OR REPAIR EXISTING CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL	70.000 EACH	381.09890	26676.92	180.00000	12600.00	420.00000	29400.00
0590 744506	CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL, TYPE 7, 36" X 60" PRECAST POLYMER CONCRETE	50.000 EACH	2365.61882	118280.94	1700.00000	85000.00	1780.00000	89000.00
0600 744507	CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL, TYPE 8, 30" X 48" PRECAST POLYMER CONCRETE	10.000 EACH	1117.80000	11178.00	600.00000	6000.00	1100.00000	11000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : TRAFFIC SIGNALS, LIGHTING, AND SIGNAL COORDINATION

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : 29-500-85.01

COUNTIES : STATEWIDE

LETTING DATE : 06/16/09

DISTRICT : M6

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BYERS ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION		KRISS CONTRACTING INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0610 744509	CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL, TYPE 10, 24"X 36" PRECAST POLYMER CONCRETE	10.000 EACH	918.00000	9180.00	500.00000	5000.00	900.00000	9000.00
0620 744510	SUPPLY OF SPARE FRAME AND LID FOR JUNCTION WELL, TYPES 1, 2 AND 3	70.000 EACH	290.00000	20300.00	215.00000	15050.00	290.00000	20300.00
0630 744511	SUPPLY OF SPARE FRAME AND LID FOR JUNCTION WELL, TYPE 4	35.000 EACH	595.00000	20825.00	400.00000	14000.00	595.00000	20825.00
0640 744512	SUPPLY OF SPARE FRAME AND LID FOR JUNCTION WELL, TYPE 5	5.000 EACH	400.00000	2000.00	200.00000	1000.00	350.00000	1750.00
0650 744513	SUPPLY OF SPARE PRECAST POLYMER CONCRETE COVER FOR JUNCTION WELL, TYPE 6	5.000 EACH	145.80000	729.00	135.00000	675.00	115.00000	575.00
0660 744514	SUPPLY OF SPARE PRECAST POLYMER CONCRETE COVER FOR JUNCTION WELL, TYPE 7	15.000 EACH	437.00000	6555.00	300.00000	4500.00	440.00000	6600.00
0670 744515	SUPPLY OF SPARE PRECAST POLYMER CONCRETE COVER FOR JUNCTION WELL, TYPE 8	5.000 EACH	334.80000	1674.00	200.00000	1000.00	330.00000	1650.00
0680 744517	SUPPLY OF SPARE PRECAST POLYMER CONCRETE COVER FOR JUNCTION WELL, TYPE 10	5.000 EACH	243.00000	1215.00	200.00000	1000.00	215.00000	1075.00
0690 744518	INSTALLATION OF SPARE JUNCTION WELLFRAME AND LID OR PRECAST POLYMER CONCRETE COVER	12.000 EACH	91.80000	1101.60	50.00000	600.00	93.00000	1116.00
0700 744519	RELOCATION OF EXISTING JUNCTION WELL	5.000 EACH	667.44000	3337.20	500.00000	2500.00	620.00000	3100.00
0710 744520	CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL, TYPE 1, 20" X 20" PRECAST CONCRETE	200.000 EACH	790.69944	158139.89	800.00000	160000.00	720.00000	144000.00
0720 744521	CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL, TYPE 2,	10.000 EACH	822.00000	8220.00	400.00000	4000.00	800.00000	8000.00
0730 744522	CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL, TYPE 3	10.000 EACH	4.32000	43.20	400.00000	4000.00	820.00000	8200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : TRAFFIC SIGNALS, LIGHTING, AND SIGNAL COORDINATION

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : 29-500-85.01

COUNTIES : STATEWIDE

LETTING DATE : 06/16/09

DISTRICT : M6

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BYERS ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION		KRIS CONTRACTING INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0740 744523	150.000	EACH	1170.81250	175621.88	1300.00000	195000.00	915.00000	137250.00
CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL, TYPE 4, 20" X 42								
1/2" PRECAST CONCRETE								
0750 744524	10.000	EACH	5.94000	59.40	650.00000	6500.00	650.00000	6500.00
CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL, TYPE 5, 24" X								
16" PRECAST CONCRETE								
0760 744525	12.000	EACH	277.44852	3329.38	500.00000	6000.00	230.00000	2760.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING JUNCTION WELL								
0770 745520	120000.000	LF	5.10000	612000.00	2.25000	270000.00	3.75000	450000.00
SUPPLY OF 4" SCHEDULE 40 HDPE CONDUIT								
0780 745521	45000.000	LF	4.75037	213766.65	2.25000	101250.00	4.00000	180000.00
SUPPLY OF 4" SDR-13.5 HDPE CONDUIT								
0790 745522	300.000	LF	4.32000	1296.00	3.00000	900.00	3.50000	1050.00
SUPPLY OF 3" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT								
0800 745523	300.000	LF	4.59000	1377.00	4.00000	1200.00	2.50000	750.00
SUPPLY OF 4" SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT								
0810 745524	300.000	LF	5.94000	1782.00	5.00000	1500.00	5.00000	1500.00
SUPPLY OF 4" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT								
0820 745525	500.000	LF	25.92000	12960.00	15.00000	7500.00	14.00000	7000.00
SUPPLY OF 4" GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT								
0830 745526	300.000	LF	18.63000	5589.00	13.00000	3900.00	11.00000	3300.00
SUPPLY OF 3" GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT								
0840 745527	8500.000	LF	9.60858	81672.93	9.00000	76500.00	9.00000	76500.00
SUPPLY OF 2 1/2" GALVANIZED STEEL								
CONDUIT								
0850 745528	6000.000	LF	7.57061	45423.66	4.50000	27000.00	7.00000	42000.00
SUPPLY OF 2" GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT								
0860 745529	600.000	LF	5.55828	3334.97	4.00000	2400.00	5.50000	3300.00
SUPPLY OF 1 1/2" GALVANIZED STEEL								
CONDUIT								
0870 745530	50.000	LF	3.97000	198.50	3.00000	150.00	3.25000	162.50
SUPPLY OF 1" GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT								
0880 745531	50.000	LF	3.11000	155.50	2.80000	140.00	2.20000	110.00
SUPPLY OF 3/4" GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT								
0890 745532	50.000	LF	3.78000	189.00	3.00000	150.00	2.00000	100.00
SUPPLY OF 3" SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT								
0900 745533	50.000	LF	3.24000	162.00	2.50000	125.00	1.75000	87.50
SUPPLY OF 2 1/2" SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT								

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : TRAFFIC SIGNALS, LIGHTING, AND SIGNAL COORDINATION

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : 29-500-85.01

COUNTIES : STATEWIDE

LETTING DATE : 06/16/09

DISTRICT : M6

SET-ASIDE :

		(0)		(1)		(2)		
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BYERS ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION		KRISS CONTRACTING INC		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0910 745534	SUPPLY OF 2" SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT	50.000 LF	2.16000	108.00	2.25000	112.50	1.50000	75.00
0920 745535	SUPPLY OF 1 1/2" SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT	50.000 LF	2.16000	108.00	2.00000	100.00	1.50000	75.00
0930 745536	SUPPLY OF 3/4" ALUMINUN RIGID CONDUIT	600.000 LF	3.23000	1938.00	3.00000	1800.00	2.30000	1380.00
0940 745537	SUPPLY OF 3/4" FLEXIBLE METALLIC-LIQUIDTIGHT CONDUIT	100.000 LF	2.16000	216.00	2.00000	200.00	1.75000	175.00
0950 745538	SUPPLY OF 1 1/2" FLEXIBLE METALLIC-LIQUIDTIGHT CONDUIT	100.000 LF	10.80000	1080.00	8.00000	800.00	5.00000	500.00
0960 745539	SUPPLY OF 2" NONMETALLIC POLE RISERSHIELD	50.000 LF	10.80000	540.00	10.00000	500.00	2.65000	132.50
0970 745540	SUPPLY OF 3" NONMETALLIC POLE RISERSHIELD	50.000 LF	12.96000	648.00	12.00000	600.00	2.90000	145.00
0980 745541	SUPPLY OF 4" NONMETALLIC POLE RISERSHIELD	50.000 LF	14.05000	702.50	13.00000	650.00	3.50000	175.00
0990 745542	INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT UNDER EXISTING PAVEMENT-DIRECTIONAL BORE	45000.000 LF	19.85268	893370.60	21.00000	945000.00	20.00000	900000.00
1000 745543	INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT UNDER EXISTING PAVEMENT-OPEN CUT	600.000 LF	20.20331	12121.99	42.00000	25200.00	45.00000	27000.00
1010 745544	INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT IN UNPAVED TRENCH	120000.000 LF	3.69870	443844.00	5.10000	612000.00	5.75000	690000.00
1020 745545	INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT ON WOOD POLE	300.000 LF	5.25200	1575.60	5.00000	1500.00	2.55000	765.00
1030 745546	INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT ON STRUCTURE	150.000 LF	13.28000	1992.00	13.00000	1950.00	6.20000	930.00
1040 745547	INSTALLATION OF ADDITIONAL CONDUITSIN TRENCH OR OPEN CUT PAVEMENT	3000.000 LF	3.11143	9334.29	1.50000	4500.00	2.50000	7500.00
1050 745548	INSTALLATION OF ADDITIONAL CONDUITSIN DIRECTIONAL BORE	2500.000 LF	13.29606	33240.15	10.00000	25000.00	9.75000	24375.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : TRAFFIC SIGNALS, LIGHTING, AND SIGNAL COORDINATION

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : 29-500-85.01

COUNTIES : STATEWIDE

LETTING DATE : 06/16/09

DISTRICT : M6

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)			(1)			(2)		
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BYERS ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION		KRISS CONTRACTING INC				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
1060 745549	1200.000 LF INSTALLATION OF BRIDGE-MOUNTED CONDUIT FROM WORK AREA ABOVE BRIDGE DECK		24.85000	29820.00	20.00000	24000.00	26.00000	31200.00			
1070 745550	300.000 LF INSTALLATION OF BRIDGE-MOUNTED CONDUIT FROM WORK AREA BELOW BRIDGE DECK		27.80000	8340.00	26.00000	7800.00	23.00000	6900.00			
1080 745551	600.000 LF REMOVAL OF CONDUIT FROM WOOD POLE		2.70000	1620.00	2.80000	1680.00	1.60000	960.00			
1090 745556	160000.000 LF INSTALLATION OF FIRST DUCT IN NEW CONDUIT		1.45768	233228.80	1.20000	192000.00	1.00000	160000.00			
1100 745557	500000.000 LF INSTALLATION OF EACH ADDITIONAL DUCT IN NEW CONDUIT		0.34024	170120.00	0.15000	75000.00	0.20000	100000.00			
1110 745558	3000.000 LF INSTALLATION OF FIRST DUCT IN EXISTING CONDUIT		1.62000	4860.00	1.25000	3750.00	1.60000	4800.00			
1120 745559	8500.000 LF INSTALLATION OF EACH ADDITIONAL DUCT IN EXISTING CONDUIT		0.30000	2550.00	0.20000	1700.00	0.30000	2550.00			
1130 746501	50.000 EACH INSTALLATION OF DOWN GUY AND ANCHOR		278.64000	13932.00	200.00000	10000.00	230.00000	11500.00			
1140 746504	12000.000 LF SUPPLY OF SPAN WIRE, 7/16"		1.08000	12960.00	1.00000	12000.00	1.10000	13200.00			
1150 746505	125.000 LF SUPPLY OF MESSENGER WIRE, 3/8"		1.03000	128.75	0.80000	100.00	1.10000	137.50			
1160 746506	30000.000 LF SUPPLY OF MESSENGER WIRE, 1/4"		0.60000	18000.00	0.30000	9000.00	0.65000	19500.00			
1170 746507	60.000 EACH INSTALLATION OF STEEL POLE (EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN 17' AND LESS THAN 40')		315.00000	18900.00	360.00000	21600.00	230.00000	13800.00			
1180 746528	5.000 EACH INSTALLATION OF STEEL POLE (EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN 40')		2300.00000	11500.00	2400.00000	12000.00	3400.00000	17000.00			
1240 746555	20.000 EACH SHEETING FOR POLE BASE		410.00000	8200.00	275.00000	5500.00	295.00000	5900.00			
1250 746591	100.000 EADY FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE LIGHT ASSEMBLY		53.90560	5390.56	50.00000	5000.00	425.00000	42500.00			

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : TRAFFIC SIGNALS, LIGHTING, AND SIGNAL COORDINATION

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : 29-500-85.01

COUNTIES : STATEWIDE

LETTING DATE : 06/16/09

DISTRICT : M6

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BYERS ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION		KRIS CONTRACTING INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1260 746614	POLE BASE EXTENSION	150.000 CF	32.40000	4860.00	30.00000	4500.00	33.00000	4950.00
1280 746697	INSTALLATION OF WOOD POLE	20.000 EACH	361.80000	7236.00	300.00000	6000.00	215.00000	4300.00
1290 746698	REMOVAL OF WOOD POLE	20.000 EACH	334.80000	6696.00	300.00000	6000.00	190.00000	3800.00
1300 746699	ASSEMBLY AND INSTALLATION OF LIGHTING MAST ARM	15.000 EACH	453.60000	6804.00	320.00000	4800.00	115.00000	1725.00
1310 746700	ASSEMBLY AND INSTALLATION OF CAMERAMOUNT	5.000 EACH	453.60000	2268.00	400.00000	2000.00	200.00000	1000.00
1320 746701	SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF INTERMEDIATE MESSENGER WIRE ATTACHMENT	125.000 EACH	105.84000	13230.00	80.00000	10000.00	100.00000	12500.00
1330 746702	SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF ANGULAR INTERMEDIATE MESSENGER WIRE ATTACHMENT	30.000 EACH	8316.00000	249480.00	70.00000	2100.00	85.00000	2550.00
1340 746703	SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF DEAD END MESSENGER WIRE ATTACHMENT	60.000 EACH	178.20000	10692.00	140.00000	8400.00	155.00000	9300.00
1350 746704	ADJUSTMENT OF SPAN OR MESSENGER WIRE	25.000 EACH	324.00000	8100.00	280.00000	7000.00	344.00000	8600.00
1360 746705	RELOCATION OF MESSENGER ATTACHMENT	5.000 EACH	243.00000	1215.00	300.00000	1500.00	115.00000	575.00
1370 746706	TRANSFER OF EXISTING MESSENGER ATTACHMENT	15.000 EACH	264.60000	3969.00	250.00000	3750.00	275.00000	4125.00
1380 746707	REMOVAL OF MESSENGER WIRE, CABLE AND HARDWARE	6000.000 LF	3.24000	19440.00	2.90000	17400.00	1.85000	11100.00
1390 746708	INSTALLATION OF SIDEWALK GUY AND ANCHOR	5.000 EACH	316.44000	1582.20	225.00000	1125.00	200.00000	1000.00
1400 746709	RELOCATION OF DOWN GUY AND ANCHOR OR SIDEWALK GUY AND ANCHOR	3.000 EACH	226.80000	680.40	150.00000	450.00	115.00000	345.00
1410 746710	REMOVAL OF DOWN GUY AND ANCHOR	3.000 EACH	84.25000	252.75	100.00000	300.00	70.00000	210.00
1420 746711	INSTALLATION OF OVERHEAD GUY	3.000 EACH	266.76000	800.28	200.00000	600.00	180.00000	540.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : TRAFFIC SIGNALS, LIGHTING, AND SIGNAL COORDINATION

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : 29-500-85.01

COUNTIES : STATEWIDE

LETTING DATE : 06/16/09

DISTRICT : M6

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BYERS ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION		KRIS CONTRACTING INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1430 746712	RELOCATION OF OVERHEAD GUY	3.000 EACH	226.80000	680.40	100.00000	300.00	140.00000	420.00
1440 746713	REMOVAL OF OVERHEAD GUY	3.000 EACH	113.40000	340.20	100.00000	300.00	85.00000	255.00
1450 746714	ELECTRIC SERVICE ON WOOD POLE	5.000 EACH	675.00000	3375.00	700.00000	3500.00	655.00000	3275.00
1460 746715	ELECTRIC SERVICE ON METAL POLE	5.000 EACH	766.80000	3834.00	650.00000	3250.00	655.00000	3275.00
1470 746716	ELECTRIC SERVICE ON PEDESTAL	5.000 EACH	837.00000	4185.00	1000.00000	5000.00	655.00000	3275.00
1480 746717	ELECTRIC SERVICE ON PEDESTAL WITH SERVICE RISER	25.000 EACH	864.00000	21600.00	815.00000	20375.00	720.00000	18000.00
1490 746718	REMOVAL OF ELECTRIC SERVICE ON WOOD OR METAL POLE	30.000 EACH	111.25000	3337.50	100.00000	3000.00	65.00000	1950.00
1500 746719	SUPPLY OF 4/#18 SHIELDED LEAD-IN CABLE	42000.000 LF	0.80000	33600.00	0.54000	22680.00	0.80000	33600.00
1510 746720	SUPPLY OF #2 THWN STRANDED COPPER	4500.000 LF	2.61000	11745.00	1.40000	6300.00	1.65000	7425.00
1520 746721	SUPPLY OF #4 THWN STRANDED COPPER	700.000 LF	1.73000	1211.00	1.20000	840.00	1.10000	770.00
1530 746722	SUPPLY OF #6 THWN STRANDED COPPER	700.000 LF	1.37000	959.00	1.10000	770.00	0.95000	665.00
1540 746723	SUPPLY OF #8 THWN STRANDED COPPER	1400.000 LF	1.24000	1736.00	1.00000	1400.00	0.85000	1190.00
1550 746724	SUPPLY OF #10 THWN STRANDED COPPER	700.000 LF	0.62000	434.00	0.90000	630.00	0.45000	315.00
1560 746725	SUPPLY OF #14 THWN STRANDED COPPER	700.000 LF	0.31000	217.00	0.60000	420.00	0.35000	245.00
1570 746726	SUPPLY OF #6 BARE SOLID COPPER	300.000 LF	1.37000	411.00	1.10000	330.00	0.80000	240.00
1580 746727	SUPPLY OF 8/2 UF W/GROUND	1400.000 LF	2.73000	3822.00	1.00000	1400.00	2.10000	2940.00
1590 746728	SUPPLY OF 8/3 UF W/GROUND	1400.000 LF	3.54000	4956.00	1.20000	1680.00	3.00000	4200.00
1600 746729	SUPPLY OF #6 TRIPLEX ALUMINUM SERVICE CABLE	800.000 LF	1.12000	896.00	1.00000	800.00	0.95000	760.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : TRAFFIC SIGNALS, LIGHTING, AND SIGNAL COORDINATION

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : 29-500-85.01

COUNTIES : STATEWIDE

LETTING DATE : 06/16/09

DISTRICT : M6

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)			(1)			(2)		
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BYERS ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION		KRISSE CONTRACTING INC				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
1610 746730	SUPPLY OF #2 URD ALUMINUM SERVICE CABLE	800.000 LF	2.48000	1984.00	1.30000	1040.00	2.05000	1640.00			
1620 746731	SUPPLY OF 4/0 URD ALUMINUM SERVICE CABL	800.000 LF	4.66000	3728.00	3.00000	2400.00	4.15000	3320.00			
1630 746733	REMOVAL OF STEEL POLE (EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN 17' AND LESS THAN 40')	60.000 EACH	277.56000	16653.60	265.00000	15900.00	155.00000	9300.00			
1640 746734	REMOVAL OF STEEL POLE (EQUAL TO OR GREATER THEN 40')	5.000 EACH	2175.00000	10875.00	1700.00000	8500.00	2300.00000	11500.00			
1650 746735	REMOVAL OF PEDESTAL POLE	30.000 EACH	135.00000	4050.00	135.00000	4050.00	52.00000	1560.00			
1660 746736	SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF WEATHERHEAD, 1 1/2"	10.000 EACH	108.00000	1080.00	100.00000	1000.00	60.00000	600.00			
1670 746737	SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF WEATHERHEAD, 2"	20.000 EACH	113.40000	2268.00	110.00000	2200.00	83.00000	1660.00			
1680 746738	SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF WEATHERHEAD, 2 1/2"	20.000 EACH	135.00000	2700.00	125.00000	2500.00	102.00000	2040.00			
1690 746739	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK GUY AND ANCHOR	5.000 EACH	113.40000	567.00	100.00000	500.00	70.00000	350.00			
1700 746740	SPAN WIRE ATTACHMENT BETWEEN POLES	60.000 EACH	277.56000	16653.60	290.00000	17400.00	220.00000	13200.00			
1710 746741	REMOVAL OF SPAN WIRE ATTACHMENT	35.000 EACH	277.56000	9714.60	270.00000	9450.00	127.00000	4445.00			
1720 746742	ASSEMBLY OF ONE-WAY, 1 FACE SIGNAL HEAD WITH SPAN MOUNTING ASSEMBLY	10.000 EACH	676.00000	6760.00	50.00000	500.00	47.00000	470.00			
1730 746743	ASSEMBLY OF MULTI-WAY, 1 FACE SIGNAL HEAD WITH SPAN MOUNTING ASSEMBLY	3.000 EACH	58.30000	174.90	50.00000	150.00	55.00000	165.00			
1740 746744	ASSEMBLY OF ONE-WAY, 2 FACE SIGNAL HEAD WITH SPAN MOUNTING ASSEMBLY	10.000 EACH	55.62000	556.20	55.00000	550.00	47.00000	470.00			
1750 746745	ASSEMBLY OF ONE-WAY, 3 FACE SIGNAL HEAD WITH SPAN MOUNTING ASSEMBLY	200.000 EACH	83.15000	16630.00	80.00000	16000.00	55.00000	11000.00			

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : TRAFFIC SIGNALS, LIGHTING, AND SIGNAL COORDINATION

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : 29-500-85.01

COUNTIES : STATEWIDE

LETTING DATE : 06/16/09

DISTRICT : M6

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BYERS ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION		KRISS CONTRACTING INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1760 746746	ASSEMBLY OF MULTI-WAY, 3 FACE SIGNAL HEAD WITH SPAN MOUNTING ASSEMBLY	5.000 EACH	54.00000	270.00	40.00000	200.00	55.00000	275.00
1770 746747	ASSEMBLY OF ONE-WAY, 4 FACE SIGNAL HEAD WITH SPAN MOUNTING ASSEMBLY	3.000 EACH	43.20000	129.60	32.00000	96.00	45.00000	135.00
1780 746748	ASSEMBLY OF ONE-WAY, "T" OR INVERTED "T" OR 5 FACE SIGNAL HEAD WITH SPAN MOUNTING ASSEMBLY	100.000 EACH	102.60000	10260.00	100.00000	10000.00	83.00000	8300.00
1790 746749	ASSEMBLY OF ONE-WAY, 1 FACE SIGNAL HEAD WITH MAST ARM MOUNTING ASSEMBLY	5.000 EACH	67.00000	335.00	65.00000	325.00	45.00000	225.00
1800 746750	ASSEMBLY OF MULTI-WAY, 1-3 FACE SIGNAL HEAD WITH MAST ARM MOUNTING ASSEMBLY	3.000 EACH	58.30000	174.90	85.00000	255.00	61.00000	183.00
1810 746751	ASSEMBLY OF ONE-WAY, 2 FACE SIGNAL HEAD WITH MAST ARM MOUNTING ASSEMBLY	15.000 EACH	55.62000	834.30	100.00000	1500.00	45.00000	675.00
1820 746752	ASSEMBLY OF ONE-WAY, 3 FACE SIGNAL HEAD WITH MAST ARM MOUNTING ASSEMBLY	50.000 EACH	77.76000	3888.00	80.00000	4000.00	45.00000	2250.00
1830 746753	ASSEMBLY OF ONE-WAY, 4 FACE SIGNAL HEAD WITH MAST ARM MOUNTING ASSEMBLY	3.000 EACH	43.20000	129.60	40.00000	120.00	45.00000	135.00
1840 746754	ASSEMBLY OF ONE-WAY, "T" OR INVERTED "T" OR 5 FACE SIGNAL HEAD W/ITH MAST ARM MOUNTING ASSEMBLY	25.000 EACH	113.40000	2835.00	110.00000	2750.00	83.00000	2075.00
1850 746755	ASSEMBLY OF PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	100.000 EACH	67.00000	6700.00	75.00000	7500.00	33.00000	3300.00
1860 746756	INSTALLATION OF ONE-WAY SIGNAL HEAD SPAN MOUNT	300.000 EACH	83.43000	25029.00	80.00000	24000.00	52.00000	15600.00
1870 746757	INSTALLATION OF MULTI-WAY SIGNAL HEAD SPAN MOUNT	100.000 EACH	83.43000	8343.00	50.00000	5000.00	64.00000	6400.00
1880 746758	INSTALLATION OF ONE-WAY SIGNAL HEADMAST ARM MOUNT	75.000 EACH	122.00000	9150.00	115.00000	8625.00	77.00000	5775.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : TRAFFIC SIGNALS, LIGHTING, AND SIGNAL COORDINATION

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : 29-500-85.01

COUNTIES : STATEWIDE

LETTING DATE : 06/16/09

DISTRICT : M6

SET-ASIDE :

		(0)		(1)		(2)	
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BYERS ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION		KRISS CONTRACTING INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT							
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1890 746759	25.000 EACH	11.25000	281.25	70.00000	1750.00	77.00000	1925.00
INSTALLATION OF MULTI-WAY SIGNAL HEAD MAST ARM MOUNT							
1900 746760	300.000 EACH	81.00000	24300.00	80.00000	24000.00	51.00000	15300.00
INSTALLATION OF PEDESTRIAN HEAD							
1910 746761	125.000 EACH	83.16000	10395.00	85.00000	10625.00	40.00000	5000.00
REMOVAL OF SIGNAL HEAD FROM SPAN WIRE OR MAST ARM							
1920 746762	60.000 EACH	67.00000	4020.00	70.00000	4200.00	34.00000	2040.00
REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC OR PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD FROM POLE OR PEDESTAL							
1930 746763	250.000 EACH	94.52000	23630.00	70.00000	17500.00	77.00000	19250.00
REALIGN OR SLIDE EXISTING SIGNAL HEAD							
1940 746764	150.000 EACH	97.20000	14580.00	90.00000	13500.00	83.00000	12450.00
INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF PEDESTRIAN BUTTON ON WOOD OR METAL POLE							
1950 746765	8500.000 LF	0.87000	7395.00	0.50000	4250.00	0.45000	3825.00
SUPPLY OF 6 PAIR COMMUNICATIONS CABLE							
1960 746766	6000.000 LF	0.99000	5940.00	0.65000	3900.00	0.82000	4920.00
SUPPLY OF 12 PAIR COMMUNICATIONS CABLE							
1970 746767	600.000 LF	1.86000	1116.00	0.90000	540.00	1.15000	690.00
SUPPLY OF 18 PAIR COMMUNICATIONS CABLE							
1980 746768	600.000 LF	2.48000	1488.00	1.40000	840.00	1.22000	732.00
SUPPLY OF 25 PAIR COMMUNICATIONS CABLE							
1990 746769	600.000 LF	3.23000	1938.00	2.10000	1260.00	2.20000	1320.00
SUPPLY OF 50 PAIR COMMUNICATIONS CABLE							
2000 746770	5500.000 LF	1.37000	7535.00	1.00000	5500.00	0.90000	4950.00
SUPPLY OF 4/14 TRAFFIC CONTROL CABLE							
2010 746771	5500.000 LF	2.48000	13640.00	2.10000	11550.00	1.60000	8800.00
SUPPLY OF 9/14 TRAFFIC CONTROL CABLE							
2020 746772	800.000 LF	4.35000	3480.00	4.00000	3200.00	2.35000	1880.00
SUPPLY OF 16/14 TRAFFIC CONTROL CABLE							
2030 746773	2800.000 LF	4.35000	12180.00	3.00000	8400.00	3.10000	8680.00
SUPPLY OF 21/14 TRAFFIC CONTROL CABLE							
2040 746774	25000.000 LF	8.10000	202500.00	7.30000	182500.00	7.90000	197500.00
SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF LOOP DETECTOR WIRE							
2050 746775	150.000 EACH	110.16000	16524.00	105.00000	15750.00	88.00000	13200.00
ASSEMBLY AND INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF EMERGENCY PREEMPTION RECEIVER							

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : TRAFFIC SIGNALS, LIGHTING, AND SIGNAL COORDINATION

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : 29-500-85.01

COUNTIES : STATEWIDE

LETTING DATE : 06/16/09

DISTRICT : M6

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BYERS ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION		KRIS CONTRACTING INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
2060 746776	LOOP DETECTOR SPLICE	275.000 EACH	83.43000	22943.25	90.00000	24750.00	81.00000	22275.00
2070 746777	TRIPLEX SPLICE	30.000 EACH	122.00000	3660.00	125.00000	3750.00	71.00000	2130.00
2080 746778	SPLICING OF ELECTRICAL CABLE, ABOVEGROUND	800.000 EACH	83.43000	66744.00	85.00000	68000.00	60.00000	48000.00
2090 746779	SPLICING OF ELECTRICAL CABLE, UNDERGROUND	35.000 EACH	111.25000	3893.75	110.00000	3850.00	70.00000	2450.00
2100 746781	INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF ELECTRICAL CABLE ON SPAN WIRE	11000.000 LF	3.89000	42790.00	3.65000	40150.00	2.70000	29700.00
2110 746782	INSTALLATION OF FIRST CABLE IN EXISTING EMPTY CONDUIT	170000.000 LF	1.44000	244800.00	1.33000	226100.00	1.30000	221000.00
2120 746783	INSTALLATION OF EACH ADDITIONAL CABLE IN EXISTING EMPTY CONDUIT	100000.000 LF	0.27000	27000.00	0.16000	16000.00	0.25000	25000.00
2130 746784	INSTALLATION OF FIRST CABLE IN CONDUIT W/ EXISTING WIRE OR CABLE	8500.000 LF	2.79000	23715.00	2.60000	22100.00	2.15000	18275.00
2140 746785	INSTALLATION OF EACH ADDITIONAL CABLE IN CONDUIT W/ EXISTING WIRE OR CABLE	7000.000 LF	0.81000	5670.00	0.40000	2800.00	0.80000	5600.00
2150 746786	INSTALLATION OF CABLE IN STEEL POLEW/ EXISTING WEATHERHEAD	225.000 EACH	75.60000	17010.00	32.00000	7200.00	76.00000	17100.00
2160 746787	REMOVAL OF CABLE FROM CONDUIT OR POLE	33000.000 LF	0.89000	29370.00	0.60000	19800.00	0.45000	14850.00
2170 746788	INSTALLATION OF CABLE ON BARE MESSENGER	28000.000 LF	1.39000	38920.00	0.80000	22400.00	1.35000	37800.00
2180 746789	INSTALLATION OF CABLE ON MESSENGER W/ EXISTING CABLE	11000.000 LF	2.16000	23760.00	1.10000	12100.00	2.15000	23650.00
2190 746790	INSTALLATION OF EACH ADDITIONAL CABLE ON BARE MESSENGER	5500.000 LF	0.56000	3080.00	0.50000	2750.00	0.45000	2475.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : TRAFFIC SIGNALS, LIGHTING, AND SIGNAL COORDINATION

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : 29-500-85.01

COUNTIES : STATEWIDE

LETTING DATE : 06/16/09

DISTRICT : M6

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BYERS ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION		KRISS CONTRACTING INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
2200 746791	5500.000 LF INSTALLATION OF EACH ADDITIONAL CABLE ON MESSENGER W/ EXISTING CABLE		0.81000	4455.00	0.30000	1650.00	0.80000	4400.00
2210 746792	28000.000 LF REMOVAL OF CABLE FROM MESSENGER		1.08000	30240.00	0.40000	11200.00	0.90000	25200.00
2220 746810	25.000 EACH INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAST ARM		650.00000	16250.00	650.00000	16250.00	628.00000	15700.00
2230 746811	15.000 EACH INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF LIGHTINGPOLE W/ MAST ARM		556.20000	8343.00	700.00000	10500.00	255.00000	3825.00
2240 746812	15.000 EACH INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF LIGHTINGMAST ARM		222.48000	3337.20	210.00000	3150.00	85.00000	1275.00
2250 746815	15.000 EACH INSTALLATION OF LUMINAIRE		250.56000	3758.40	280.00000	4200.00	135.00000	2025.00
2260 746816	15.000 EACH REMOVAL OF LUMINAIRE		113.40000	1701.00	100.00000	1500.00	45.00000	675.00
2270 746830	30.000 CY REMOVAL OF CONCRETE POLE BASES AND CABINET FOUNDATIONS		713.15189	21394.56	735.00000	22050.00	800.00000	24000.00
2280 746831	60.000 EACH INSTALLATION OF PEDESTAL POLE		820.80000	49248.00	190.00000	11400.00	75.00000	4500.00
2290 746832	15.000 EACH SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF WEATHERHEAD, 3"		167.40000	2511.00	130.00000	1950.00	130.00000	1950.00
2300 746833	10.000 EACH ASSEMBLY OF ONE-WAY, 3 FACE SIGNAL HEAD WITH POST TOP MOUNTING ASSEMBLY		221.40000	2214.00	90.00000	900.00	55.00000	550.00
2310 746834	10.000 EACH ASSEMBLY OF MULTI-WAY, 3 FACE SIGNAL HEAD WITH POST TOP MOUNTING ASSEMBLY		113.25000	1132.50	60.00000	600.00	55.00000	550.00
2320 746835	10.000 EACH ASSEMBLY OF ONE-WAY, 3 FACE SIGNAL HEAD WITH SIDE-OF- POLE PIPE MOUNTING ASSEMBLY		83.16000	831.60	80.00000	800.00	64.00000	640.00
2330 746836	10.000 EACH ASSEMBLY OF MULTI-WAY, 3 FACE SIGNAL HEAD WITH SIDE-OF- POLE PIPE MOUNTING ASSEMBLY		108.00000	1080.00	60.00000	600.00	64.00000	640.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : TRAFFIC SIGNALS, LIGHTING, AND SIGNAL COORDINATION

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : 29-500-85.01

COUNTIES : STATEWIDE

LETTING DATE : 06/16/09

DISTRICT : M6

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BYERS ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION		KRIS CONTRACTING INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
2340 746837	10.000 EACH INSTALLATION OF ONE-WAY SIGNAL HEAD ON PEDESTAL POLE		83.16000	831.60	100.00000	1000.00	44.00000	440.00
2350 746838	10.000 EACH INSTALLATION OF MULTI-WAY SIGNAL HEAD ON PEDESTAL POLE		108.00000	1080.00	70.00000	700.00	44.00000	440.00
2360 746839	10.000 EACH INSTALLATION OF ONE-WAY SIGNAL HEAD ON SIDE OF POLE		108.00000	1080.00	80.00000	800.00	55.00000	550.00
2370 746840	10.000 EACH INSTALLATION OF MULTI-WAY SIGNAL HEAD ON SIDE OF POLE		108.00000	1080.00	100.00000	1000.00	55.00000	550.00
2380 746841	10.000 EACH CUTTING OF WOOD POLE		155.52000	1555.20	80.00000	800.00	95.00000	950.00
2390 746842	15.000 EACH TRANSFER OF SPAN WIRE		118.80000	1782.00	270.00000	4050.00	540.00000	8100.00
2400 746843	5.000 EACH POLE BASE, TYPE 1		534.60000	2673.00	1000.00000	5000.00	1350.00000	6750.00
2410 746844	15.000 EACH POLE BASE, TYPE 2		1350.00000	20250.00	1300.00000	19500.00	1565.00000	23475.00
2420 746845	2.000 EACH POLE BASE, TYPE 2A		1728.00000	3456.00	1400.00000	2800.00	1675.00000	3350.00
2430 746846	2.000 EACH POLE BASE, TYPE 2B		1674.00000	3348.00	1400.00000	2800.00	1570.00000	3140.00
2440 746847	30.000 EACH POLE BASE, TYPE 3		1566.00000	46980.00	2200.00000	66000.00	2150.00000	64500.00
2450 746848	2.000 EACH POLE BASE, TYPE 3A		2160.00000	4320.00	1600.00000	3200.00	2160.00000	4320.00
2460 746849	7.000 EACH POLE BASE, TYPE 3B		2160.00000	15120.00	1600.00000	11200.00	2375.00000	16625.00
2470 746850	60.000 EACH POLE BASE, TYPE 4		791.72774	47503.66	650.00000	39000.00	640.00000	38400.00
2480 746851	2.000 EACH POLE BASE, TYPE 5		702.00000	1404.00	500.00000	1000.00	700.00000	1400.00
2490 746852	2.000 EACH POLE BASE, TYPE 6		939.90435	1879.81	900.00000	1800.00	830.00000	1660.00
2500 746880	1100.000 LF SUPPLY OF #12 THWN SOLID COPPER		0.35000	385.00	0.30000	330.00	0.40000	440.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : TRAFFIC SIGNALS, LIGHTING, AND SIGNAL COORDINATION

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : 29-500-85.01

COUNTIES : STATEWIDE

LETTING DATE : 06/16/09

DISTRICT : M6

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)			(1)			(2)		
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BYERS ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION		KRIS CONTRACTING INC				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
2510 746892	INSTALLATION OF SIGNAL HEAD BACKPLATE	500.000 EACH	40.00000	20000.00	25.00000	12500.00	38.00000	19000.00			
2520 746893	INSTALLATION OF SIGNAL HEAD LOUVER	50.000 EACH	35.00000	1750.00	25.00000	1250.00	44.00000	2200.00			
2530 746894	INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD INDICATION/LED MODULE	500.000 EACH	50.00000	25000.00	25.00000	12500.00	27.00000	13500.00			
2540 746895	INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD INDICATION/LED MODULE	100.000 EACH	40.00000	4000.00	25.00000	2500.00	25.00000	2500.00			
2550 746896	ASSEMBLY OF ONE-WAY, 1 FACE SIGNAL HEAD ON PEDESTAL POLE	50.000 EACH	67.00000	3350.00	55.00000	2750.00	45.00000	2250.00			
2560 746897	INSTALLATION OF SIGN ON PEDESTAL POLE	100.000 EACH	70.00000	7000.00	55.00000	5500.00	42.00000	4200.00			
2570 747504	INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF POLE OR POST MOUNTED CABINET	8.000 EACH	305.64000	2445.12	350.00000	2800.00	215.00000	1720.00			
2580 747505	INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF BASE OR PAD MOUNTED CABINET	20.000 EACH	250.56000	5011.20	250.00000	5000.00	195.00000	3900.00			
2590 747506	CABINET BASE	28.000 EACH	1015.15063	28424.22	700.00000	19600.00	750.00000	21000.00			
2600 749504	INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF BREAKAWAY I-BEAM SIGN POSTS	12.000 EACH	324.00000	3888.00	225.00000	2700.00	225.00000	2700.00			
2610 749510	INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF SIGN ON/OVER HIGHWAY STRUCTURE	2.000 SF	237.60000	475.20	5.00000	10.00	235.00000	470.00			
2620 749511	INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF SIGN ON ROADSIDE I-BEAM STRUCTURE	5.000 SF	501.12000	2505.60	5.00000	25.00	250.00000	1250.00			
2630 749512	INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF SIGN ON SPAN WIRE OR MAST ARM	60.000 SF	289.44000	17366.40	260.00000	15600.00	190.00000	11400.00			
2640 749513	INSTALLATION OF SIGN OVERLAY 16 S.F. OR LESS	8.000 EACH	501.12000	4008.96	250.00000	2000.00	248.00000	1984.00			

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : TRAFFIC SIGNALS, LIGHTING, AND SIGNAL COORDINATION

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : 29-500-85.01

COUNTIES : STATEWIDE

LETTING DATE : 06/16/09

DISTRICT : M6

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BYERS ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTIO		KRISS CONTRACTING INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
2650 749514	15.000 EACH INSTALLATION OF SIGN OVERLAY OVER 16 S. F.		594.00000	8910.00	450.00000	6750.00	356.00000	5340.00
2660 749515	5.000 EACH REINFORCED CONCRETE MASONRY SIGN FOUNDATION		864.00000	4320.00	800.00000	4000.00	565.00000	2825.00
2670 758000	175.000 SY REMOVAL OF EXISTING PORTLAND CEMENTCONCRETE PAVEMENT, CURB, SIDEWALK, ETC.		102.60000	17955.00	60.00000	10500.00	98.00000	17150.00
2680 762001	200.000 LF SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX		7.00000	1400.00	4.00000	800.00	8.00000	1600.00
2690 762002	200.000 LF SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE, FULL DEPTH		6.60103	1320.21	9.00000	1800.00	10.00000	2000.00
2700 763505	150.000 HOUR TRAFFIC OFFICERS		75.00000	11250.00	75.00000	11250.00	75.00000	11250.00
2710 763563	LUMP PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BOND		65000.00000	65000.00	68160.00000	68160.00	64500.00000	64500.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	5,867,141.46	\$	5,034,828.02	\$	5,626,104.27
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	5,867,141.46	\$	5,034,828.02	\$	5,626,104.27
DBE GOALS				0 %		%		%